Quick Guide
IEEE802.3af/at to Passive 24V PoE Converter
POE-SP24V(Pro)
Quick Guide (V2.0/2026-5-14)
POE-SP24V(Pro) Quick Guide
IEEE802.3af/at to Passive 24V PoE Converter
(POE-SP24V Pro)Quick Guide
Quick Guide
Package Contents
Interface
Front View Back View
PoE IN IEEE802.3af/at Passive PoE Out 24V/0.8A
Connection Diagram
POE-SP24V(Pro)
Network Cable
Max 100 Meters（330ft）
Network Cable
Max 100 Meters（330ft）
PoE Input, Max 30W
PoE Input, Max 30W
48V PoE-Switch Wireless AP
Specifications
Mechanical Specs
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
60 × 25 × 100 mm (2.36 × 0.98 × 3.94 in)
0.12 kg (0.265 lb)
Material Aluminum
Protection Rating IP40
Interfaces
PoE Input Port Ethernet Port: 1 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45
PoE Standard IEEE 802.3af/at
Environment
Passive PoE Output Port
Power Pin Assignment
Ethernet Port: 1 * 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45
4/5 (+), 7/8 (-)
Passive PoE Output 24V DC, 0.8A Max
Operating Temperature -30℃ to 70℃ (-22℉ to 158℉)
Operating Humidity
Surge Protection
10% to 90% non-condensing
±2 kV
	IEEE802.3af/at to Passive 24V PoE Converter
	POE-SP24V(Pro)
	Quick Guide (V2.0/2026-5-14)
	Package Contents
	POE-SP24V(Pro)
	Quick Guide
	Quick Guide
	Connection Diagram
	PoE Input, Max 30W
	Network Cable Max 100 Meters（330ft）
	Wireless AP
	48V PoE-Switch
	PoE Input, Max 30W
	Network Cable Max 100 Meters（330ft）
	POE-SP24V(Pro)
	Interface
	Front View
	PoE IN IEEE802.3af/at
	Back View
	Passive PoE Out 24V/0.8A